PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3898757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 031799 Frame 0163. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPP J. STOLKA	11/27/2013
PEZHMAN FOROUGHI	11/27/2013
MATTHEW C. RENDINA	11/27/2013
GREGORY D. HAGER	11/27/2013
EMAD M. BOCTOR	11/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR GUIDE MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	40 WARRENTON ROAD
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14092843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: KXM01@VENABLE.COM, PTOMAIL@VENABLE.COM

Correspondent Name: TODD R. FARNSWORTH

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385 Address Line 2: **VENABLE LLP**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126444-358605	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD R. FARNSWORTH	
SIGNATURE:	/TR Farnsworth/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0661 503852108

Total Attachments: 5 source=126444_358605_Corrected_NOR#page1.tif source=126444_358605_Corrected_NOR#page2.tif source=126444_358605_Corrected_NOR#page3.tif

source=126444_358605_Corrected_NOR#page4.tif source=126444_358605_Corrected_NOR#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0662

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2651445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPP J. STOLKA	11/27/2013
PEZHMAN FOROUGHI	11/27/2013
MATTHEW C. RENDINA	11/27/2013
GREGORY D. HAGER	11/27/2013
EMAD M. BOCTOR	11/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR GUIDE MEDICAL , LLC
Street Address:	40 WARRENTON ROAD
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14092843	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)344-8300

Email:

ptomail@venable.com,pdc01@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name:

VENABLE LLP

Address Line 1:

575 7TH STREET, NW

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126444-358605	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD RICHARD FARNSWORTH	
Signature:	/TR Farnsworth/	

PATENT REEL: 038891 FRAME: 0663 1 \$40,00 14082843

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS INVENTOR Philipp J. Stolka, residing at 5600 Pimlico Rd 1N, Baltimore, MD 21209, Pezhman Foroughi, residing at 17 Nutmeg Knoll Ct, Apt E, Cockeysville, MD 21030, Matthew C. Rendina, residing at 3805 Pleasant Place, Baltimore, MD 21211, Gregory D. Hager, residing at 40 Warrenton Road, Baltimore, MD 21210, and Emad M. Boctor, residing at 2245 Rogene Dr., Apt. 102, Baltimore, MD 21209, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, invented a certain improvement relating to SURGICAL NEEDLE FOR A SURGICAL SYSTEM WITH OPTICAL RECOGNITION, for which said Assignor has caused an application for a United States Patent to be prepared, said application having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2013 and given Application No. 141042, 843

WHEREAS Clear Guide Medical of 40 Warrenton Road, Baltimore, MD 20210, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s), including any and all non-provisional, international, foreign (non-U.S.), divisional, and continuation applications thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the applications, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells, and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all international applications, nonprovisional applications, national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles, and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Page 1 of 2

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT: SURGICAL NEEDLE FOR A SURGICAL SYSTEM WITH OPTICAL

RECOGNITION

Attorney Docket: 126444-358605

Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

VENABLE LLP All practitioners at Customer Number 26694

7 m praesiumos a	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual Assignment to be executed. Dated this 27th day of Name 1.5.	collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this
WITNESS: Signature: Dovotus Heisenberg Name: Dovothee Heisenberg	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Philipp J. Stolka Address: 5600 Pimlico Rd lN Baltimore, MD 21309
Dated this 27 day of Nov	2013.
WITNESS: Signature: Dorother Heisenberg Name: Dorother Heisenberg	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Pezhman Foroughi Address: 17 Nutmeg Knoll Ct, Apt E Cockeysville, MD 21030
Dated this 27 day of NOV.	2013.
Signature: Dovohu Heisenberg Name: Dovohue Heisenberg	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Matthew C. Rendina Address: 3805 Pleasant Place Baltimore, MD 21211
Dated this 27 day of 10V	2013.
Signature: Down lise beg Name: Dorofue Helsenberg Dated this 27 day of NOV	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Signature: Dovother Heisenberg	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Mane: Emad M. Boctor

Page 2 of 2

Address: 2245 Rogene Dr., Apt. 102 Baltimore, MD 21209

Name: